O~NO O WNE

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

RESOLUTION NO. 9629
A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of
Councilmembers Sylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler
recommending approval of Project No. 121019.04 for repairs to the

Branner Street Trafficway Bridge.

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee
recommended approval of the project authorized by Resolution 9318 that approved the
2023-2032 Capital Improvement Program and the 2023-2025 Capital Improvement Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 121019.04 for repairs to the Branner Street

Trafficway Bridge, as further described in Exhibit A is hereby approved.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on March 4, 2025.

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

RES/CIP Projects Exceeding $250,000
Branner Street Trafficway Bridge Repairs
2/18/2025



EXHIBIT A

Capital Improvement Project Final Approval

Project Name: Branner St Trfy (Bridge No. E1 2A) Repair This |_3r0ject \n_fill conducts repairs on the Branner S_treet
Trafficway Bridge (Mo. E12A), funded under the Bridge

Main Project Number(s): 121019.04 Maintenance Program. Repairs will include concrete

Project Manager: Mark Schreiner roadway/approach panel replacements, deck patching,
and expansion joint replacements.

Event Target Date

Estimated Construction Year 2025

Funding Source Final Estimate
Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax s 413,932
Federal Funds 5 410,531

824,463




	RESOLUTION NO. ___________
	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
	ATTEST:
	Brenda Younger, City Clerk
	EXHIBIT A

