1	RESOLUTION NO. 9629				
2 3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of Councilmembers Sylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler recommending approval of Project No. 121019.04 for repairs to the Branner Street Trafficway Bridge.				
8	WHEREAS, on February 18, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee				
9	erecommended approval of the project authorized by Resolution 9318 that approved the				
10	2023-2032 Capital Improvement Program and the 2023-2025 Capital Improvement Budget.				
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE				
12	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 121019.04 for repairs to the Branner Stre				
13	Trafficway Bridge, as further described in Exhibit A is hereby approved.				
14	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on March 4, 2025.				
15 16 17 18 19 20	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS				
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	ATTEST: Brenda Younger, City Clerk				
21	Dienua Toungel, Oily Olerk				

EXHIBIT A

	Capital Impr	ovement Project	ғша Арргоуа
Project Name:	Branner	r St Trfy (Bridge No. E12A) I	Repair This project will conducts repairs on the Branner Street Trafficway Bridge (No. E12A), funded under the Bridge
Main Project Number(s):	121019.0)4	Maintenance Program. Repairs will include concrete
Project Manager:	Manager: Mark Schreiner		roadway/approach panel replacements, deck patching,
			and expansion joint replacements.
Event Estimated Construction Year	Target I		
		2025	
Funding Source	Final Es		
Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax	Ş	413,932	
Federal Funds	Ş	410,531	
		824,463	